'CHAMBERS

| OFF!

|  E-MAILADDRESS

MLAMBO JP

17107 - 15/09/2023-

Lesego Sekete

13 Palace

27

Tsekete@judiciary.org.za

11 Palace 6869

- Prei:)f;pmﬁazi 6810 I HuMulaudzi@judiciary.org.za

: LEDWABA DJP 17107 - 15/09/2023 71 Avela Mbelani 6812 7.15 28 Ambelani@judiciary.org.za

| Siviwe Sidesha 6813 7.19 SSidesha@judiciary.org.za

Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 6811 7.19 AnNieuwoudt@judicary.org.za

SUTHERLANE DJP 17107 - 21/07/2023 Dipuo Malimakoe 55 DMalimakoe®judiciary.org.za
PRETORIUS J (Ms) 21/08 - 15/09/2023 2.2 Tshilidzi Mabada 6706 2.7 55 Tmabada@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciarv.org.za
MOKGOATLENG J 17/07-15/09/2023 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 3.9 40 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 18/07 - 20/07/2023 6.19 Kuhlula Mbungela 6790 6.13 33 Kmbungela@judiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 141 Palace Tshireletso Peele 6829 148 Palace 61 Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
DEVOS J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 224 Palace Belinda Harris 6897 223 Palace 62 bharris@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 3.11 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6729 3.9 30 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 17/07 - 21/107/2023 2.16 Dipuo Malimakoe 6730 212 14 DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 3.3 Ellick van der Merwe 6727 3.6 57 Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 1 Palace Stanley Maredi 9001 2 Palace 56 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 17/07 - 17/08/2023 125 Palace Esther Rikhotso 6877 125 Palace 29 ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za
MUDAU J 04/09 - 08/09/2023 2.16 Dipuo Malimakoe 6730 2.12 14 DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
KEIGHTLEY J (Ms) 07/08 - 11/08/2023 2.16 Dipuo Malimakoe 6730 2.12 14 DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
TWALAJ 21/08 - 25/08/2023 26 palace Simone Bhana 9048 25 palace 32 Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
ADAMS J 18/08 - 25/08/2023 2.16 Dipuo Malimakoe 6730 212 14 DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 63 Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 23 Palace 59 Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 5.10 Dipuo Thaba 6770 58 43 DThaba@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 6.3 Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 35 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 415 Mishka Dames 6752 413 15 Mdames@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 17107 - 15/09/2023 6.5 Peter Dithipe 6787 6.8 54 PDithipe@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 214 Palace Sello Tshetlho 6786 216 Palace 42 Stshetho@judiciary.org.za
MBONGWE J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 5.11 Ofentse Komane 6771 5.8 48 OKomane@)judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 53 Boitumelo Kapari 6768 55 67 BKapari@judiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 8.17 Kgomotso Ramokoka 6828 8.8 51 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
NYATHI J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 419 Katlego Sebola 6752 413 38 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 247 Palace Hester Botes 9078 244 Palace 50 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
BAM J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 34 Thobile Ngcobo 7490 3.6 47 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za




KUMALO J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 Palace 44 NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
COWEN J (Ms) 07-18/08 2.2 Tshilidzi Mabada 6706 2.7 55

COWEN J (Ms) 04 TO 08 Sept 6.19 Kuhlula Mbungela 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the Palace |Kmbungela@judiciary.org.za
KOOVERJIE J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 121 Palace Suzette Naude 9017 121 Palace 52 Snaude@judiciary.org.za
FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 6.17 Mpilo Xulu 6790 6.13 34 MXulu1@judiciary.org.za
SWANEPOEL J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 5.2 Sonja Gillissen 6760 55 36 Sqillissen@judiciary.org .za
FLATELAJ 31/07-04/08/2023 2.2 Tshilidzi Mabada 6706 2.7 55 Tmabada@judiciary.org.za
FLATELAJ 21/08-01/09/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 212 33 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
FLATELA J (lis) 04/09-08/09/2023 To be confirmed

HOLLAND-MUTER J 17/07 - 15/09/2023 5.1 Zanele Msimanga 6748 55 49 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
RETIEF J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 178 palace Christinah Msimango 9002 175 palace 46 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
MOTHA J 17/07-18/08/2023 6.15 Nyameka Mhlaba 6792 6.13 Anywhere at the Palace |[NyMhlaba@judiciary.org.za
MOTHA J 21/08- 15/09/2023 6.15 Nyameka Mhlaba 6792 6.13 Anywhere at the Palace [INyMhlaba@judiciary.org.za
LENYAI J (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 214 Hudzani Maboho 6710 212 39 Hmaboho@judiciary.org.za
PHOOKO AJ 17/07 - 15/09/2023 2.3 Johanna Kwenaite 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the Palace |Jkwenaite@judiciary.org.za
ALLY AJ 17/07 - 15/09/2023 3.13 Ashley Ndzukula 6725 39 66 ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za
MKHABELA AJ 17/07 - 15/09/2023 417 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
DE VOS AJ (Ms) 17/07 - 04/08/2023 4.1 Mmabatho Mampa 6749 48 Palace MmMampa@judiciary.org.z
BALOYI-MBEMBELE AJ (Ms) 07/08 - 11/08/2023 4.1 Mmabatho Mampa 6749 48 Palace MmMampa@judiciary.org.z
DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms) 14/08 - 15/09/2023 4.1 Mmabatho Mampa 6749 48 Palace MmMampa@judiciary.org.z
SKOSANA AJ 17/07 - 21/07/2023 2.2 Tshilidzi Mabada 6706 27 Palace Tmabada@judiciary.org.za
SKOSANA AJ 24/07 - 04/08/2023 2.16 Dipuo Malimakoe 6730 2.12 14 DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
LABUSCHAGNE AJ 17/07 - 28/07/2023 45 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 4.8 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms) 31/07 - 11/08/2023 45 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 48 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
HASSIM AJ (Ms) 14/08 - 01/09/2023 45 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 48 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
NTULI AJ 04/09 - 15/09/2023 - 45 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 4.8 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
MINNAAR AJ 21/08 - 15/09/2023 125 Palace Esther Rikhotso 6877 125 Palace 29 ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za
BOTSI-THULARE AJ (Ms) 17/07 - 18/08/2023 217 Mndeni Nkabinde 6791 212 Anywhere at the Palace |MnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
BURGER AJ 21/08 - 15/09/2023 217 Mndeni Nkabinde 6791 212 33 MnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
MYBURGH AJ 17/07 - 11/08/2023 25 Lesibana Makwela 6705 6705 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MANAMELA AJ (Ms) 14/08 - 15/09/2023 25 Lesibana Makwela 6705 6705 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MNISI AJ 17/07 - 15/09/2023 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 37 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
OLIVIER AJ 17/07 - 28/07/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
CILLIERS AJ 31/07 - 04/08/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

DE VOS AJ (Ms) 07/08 - 18/08/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
BALOYI-MBEMBELE AJ (Ms) 04/09 - 08/09/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
MOOKI AJ 17/07 - 15/09/2023 26 palace Simone Bhana 9048 25 palace 32 Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) 17/07 - 11/08/2023 512 Felicia Molusi-Lechuti 6708 5.8 Palace Fmolusi@judiciary.org.za
OLIVIER AJ 14/08 - 25/08/2023 512 Felicia Molusi-Lechuti 6708 5.8 Palace Fmolusi@judiciary.org.za




HAUPT AJ (Ms) 28/08 - 15/09/2023 512 Felicia Molusi-Lechuti 6708 58 Palace Fmolusi@judiciary.org.z2
BOKAKQ AJ (Ms) 17/07 - 18/08/2023 113 palace Leonora Mckenzie 9070 115 palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
VAN NIEKERK AJ 21/08 - 15/09/2023 113 palace Leonora Mckenzie 9070 115 palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COX AJ 17/07 - 15/09/2023 PALWM RIDGE Thabiso Mokobi | PALMRIDGE| PALMRIDGE PALM RIDGE Tmokobi@ijudiciary.org.za
JOHNSON AJ 17/07 - 15/09/2023 BENONI Ned Masonto BENONI Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
STRYDOM AJ 24/07 - 28/07/2023 2.2 Tshilidzi Mabada 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the Palace [Tmabada@judiciary.org.za
ERASMUS AJ 07/08 - 11/08/2023 6.19 Kuhlula Mbungela 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the Palace [Kmbungela@judiciary.org.za
2HIKA AJ (Miz) ICRIM, PARTHEARD] 04/0G - 15/09/2023 To Be Confirmed

LEAVE TO APPEAL APPLICATIONS 17/07 - 15/09/2023 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace LTA Tsekete@judiciary.org.za

AJ X

BHGQIBIBA-THUS! S (Ms) 17/07 - 15/09/2023 JOHANNESBURG Rose Selepe Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J SICK LEAVE 3.13 Ashley Ndzukula 6725 3.9 66 ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za
BAGWAJ LONG LEAVE [24/07-15/09/2023] 2.16 Dipuo Malimakoe 6730 212 14 DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) SICK LEAVE 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6.13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) LONG LEAVE [21/08-15/09/2023] 125 Palace Esther Rikhotso 6877 125 Palace 29 ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms) SCA 4.17 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 MKhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE Dineo Sereko Dsereko@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) LONG LEAVE 25 Lesibana Makwela 6705 2.7 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za




GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT
PRETORIA
Duty Roster : Term 3 - 2023
; KT BT VKT WEEK S VRS R WeEKT e =
S 7 JLy - ALY HY- | BAY 3B - U4 AUGUST 7 AUGUST - 41 AUGUSBT 4 AUGUBT . 15 AUGUST HAUGUST - 25 AUGUST ZBAUBUST. D1 SEPTEMBER 04 SEPTEMBER - 0B SEPTEMBER 11 SEPTEMBER - 16 SEPTEML;
CRIMNAL SESSION
Roll DEVOS J fﬁE vosJ DE VOS J DE VOS J DEVOSJ DEVOSJ DEVOS J DE VOS J
Roll MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J
Roll MUNZHELELE J (1s) ELELE J (s} MUNZHELELE Jd (fs) MUNZHELELE J (3} FUNTHELELE J (s} MUNZHELELE J Ms) MUNTHELELE J (85) MUNTHELELE J
Roll MNIST AJ MNISI A, MNISIAJ MNISI AJ MNISIAJ MNISI AJ MNISI AJ MNISEAJ
BENONI - Roll 5 JOHNSON AJ | JOHNSON AJ JOHNSON AJ JOHNSON AJ | JOHNSON AJ JOHNSON AJ JOHNSON AJ JOHNSON AJ
VEREENIGING - Roll 6 COXAJ COX AJ COXAJ COX AJ COX AJ COX AJ COXAJ COX AJ
Part-Heard - Roll 1 BHIKA AJ (Ms) [CRIM. PARTHEARD]
POTTERILL J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) CILLIERS AJ KEIGHTLEY J {Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J VAN NIEKERK AJ RETIEF J(Ms) DAVIS
1 COLLE J sy
| | NYATH:
19130221, 53194721 26814/20_6245/15 22046/22; 1570322 27540/22; 51664721 24868/21, 39990723 5934472 45200/18 22409723 25597/21+22557/15 00577972023
RETIEF J (Ms) DE VOS AJ (Ms) SWANEPOEL J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |KOOVERJIE J (Ms) HASSIM AJ (Ms) MAKHOBA J MUDAU J
2
9233/22; 38343722 63064/19_ 38072/22 61693/1: 22307/18 58145/22; B1790/23 22504722, 50522/21+29020/22 31181/23 16145723 11466721
SUTHERLAND J ALLY AJ MILAR S PHOOKO AJ
3 POTTERILL J (Ms)
BAQWA J
18542722 47091723 30266/22, 35371/22+62604/21+62601/21+ 16480722
MOTHA Y
P
7377122
N ¥ COURT. AJX AJ X AJ X AJX AJX AJX AJ X AJ X AJ X
e . s A X AJX AJ X AJX AJ X AJ X AJ X AJ X AJX
1 IMOLOPA J (Ms) MILLAR J HOLLAND-MUTER J MOOKI AJ MOLOPA J (Ms) TWALA J KOOVERJIE J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms)
2 BASSON J (Ms) MOTHA J MYBURGH AJ ALLY AJ POTTES J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) ]FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)
3 MOOKI AJ SKOSANA AJ MKHABELA AJ DE VOS AJ (Ms) MBO & MKHABELA AJ VAN NIEKERK AJ MINNAAR AJ
4 BOKAKO AJ (Ms) STRYDOM AJ BOTSI-THULARE AJ (Ms) ERASMUS AJ KUMALO J MANAMELA AJ (Ms) BURGER AJ DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms)
5
6 | _
] MILLAR J DAVIS J COLUS;I (Ms) KUMALO J - LENYAI J (Ms) MILLAR J FLATELA J (Mg} PHAHLANE J (Ms) VAN NIEKERK AJ
Monday & Wednesday & Friday MKHABELA AJ MOOKI AJ SKOSANA AJ BOKAKO AJ (Ms) HASSIM AJ (Ms) RETIEF J (Ms) MKHABELA AJ HOLLAND-MUTER J MANAMELA AJ (Ms)
PHOOKO AJ MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) MOOKI AJ BOTSI-THULARE AJ (Ms) ]MANAMEU\ AJ (Ms) OLIVIER AJ PHOOKO AJ BURGER AJ INTULI AJ
KHUMALO J {Ms) NYATHI J KHUMALO J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J COLLIS J {Ms) KUMALO J TOLMAY J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MINNAAR AJ ‘
Tuesday & Thursday MOTHA J RETIEF J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) INEUKIRCHER J (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |NYATHIJ DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms)
BURGER AJ
TRITTE == , = ; ‘
1 [ SWANEPOEL J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) [VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J RETIEF J {Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) HOLLAND-MUTER J MOLOPA J {Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms}
SKOSANA AJ BOTSI-THULARE AJ (Ms) FLATELA J (Ms} LENYAI J (Ms) DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms) BURGER AJ NYATHI J INEUKIRCHER J (Ms) I
B 7 g o 3 = T T AN » e s 3 B e = e 7 |
PHAHLANE J (Ms) CLIVIER Ad MEDNGWE ¢ MILLAR J MAKHOBA J HOTHA J OU PLESSIS A {(Ms} MANAMELA AJ (Ms) ‘ ‘
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) DAVIS J DAVIS J SWANEPQEL J SWANEPOEL J ‘
2 BAM J (Ms) BAM J (Ms) INEUKIRCHER J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER d {Ms} PHOOKO AJ PHOOKO AJ HAUPT AJ (Ms) HAUPT AJ (Ms) ‘
- i 3 F z 4 & WEEKS _WEEKS 7 WEEK S ‘
e : HIRY-  maay My Bmaly t | WAUGHST- 10 AUGUST ZAUGUST- BAUGUST | 28AUGUST- Of SEPTEMBER 04 SEPTEMBER - 08 SEPTENBER 11 SEPTEURER - 15 BEFTEMBER
Wondiy =z E = £ 2 = P e 7 |
COLLIS J (Ms) SWANEPOEL J MAKHOBA J |
LENYAIJ (Ms) LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms) KUMALO J |
BOTSI-THULARE AJ (Ms) BALOYI-MBEMBELE AJ (Ms) MKHABELA AJ
|A286/21 A257117 23072
MLLAR J [ TSHABALALA J [MOSOPA J
Criminal Appeals
FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) IGHUMALS J ¢ds) NYATHI J TOLMAY J (Ms) ALD J (M5} MAKHOBA J HOLLAND-MUTER J MILLAR J |
. DE VOS AJ (Ms) PHOOKO AJ RIOTHA G MYBURGH AJ BOKAKO AJ (Ms) MINNAAR AJ MOOKI AJ ALLY AJ
Admissions ‘
|
T o =
L TRONGWET > I
MBONGWE J KUMALO J VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) PRETORIUS J (Ms) PRETORIUS J (Ms) MILLAR J
e KUMALO J MYBURGH AJ MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) BA J (Ms) KUMALO J ALLY AJ
Civil Appeals [ I ‘
A2 [A51722; A270122 [A196122 A6123, AZ323 A12123, A28123 A2
MEONGWE J KUMALO J 'VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) DAVIS J MILLAR J PRETORIUS J (Ms) PRETORIUS J (Ms) MILLAR J
. KUMALO J MYBURGH AJ MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) MYBURGH AJ MKHABELA AJ BaA J i) KUMALO J ALLY AJ
Law Society Matters |
40063121, 13204122, 13881721 2349722, 20286/22, BA0270/22 |3s870r22 49285720 66715720 |25989122, 39951721, 6167721 [51059721 2515521 54303121 40439721 18626122 48188/21. 26960/21




FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) MBONGWE J POTTERILL J (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) RMOTHA & ALD J (is) POTTERILL J (Ms) MOLOPA J (Ms)
- DE VOS AJ (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) PHOOKO AJ |SWANEPOEL J OLIVIER AJ PRAHLANE 4 {s) COLLIS J (fis) NTULI AJ
Criminal Appeals 1
A115/21, A283/20 A208/22, 280722 A321/22, AS57/16 A287122 A298122 |A297122, A236/22 A301/22; A308/22
COLLIS J (Ms) KHUMALG J (s} POTTERILL J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) PRETORIUS J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
LENYAIJ (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) RETIEF J (Ms) PUBLIC KHUMALO J (Ms) COLLIS J (Ms) HOLLAND-MUTER J
Full Court Appeals [Civil] BOTSI-THULARE AJ (Ms) LABUSCHAGNE AJ |PHOOK0 AJ HOLIDAY OLIVIER AJ PHAHLANE J (Ms) MOOKI AJ
A94/22, A122/22 A125122, A291721 ’A3|42{,A||3/72 A98/22, A175/19 'A39/22. A11722 [A96/22, A141122, A304122
| JLENYAIAS [GWALA AJ PENSION FUND APPEAL TEFFC | M THUSI J IMAKHOBA J TAX APPEAL, MLLAR J
MAKHOBA J FRANCIS-BUBETAH J (M) NYATHI J RETIEF J (Ms) MAKHOBA J PRETORIUS J (Ms)
Criminal Appeals MBONGWE MYBURGH AJ l»ow. J :Sﬁéfv BOKAKO AJ (Ms) MINNAAR AJ COLLIS J (Ms]
A162/22, A67/16 [A318/22; AB39/16 |A259/22, A320/22 (A286/22, A319/22 A326/22 7¢
. L ez S— = —
Thursday -
KUMALO J MBONGWE J MILLAR J |COLLIS J (Ms) KUMALO J
Civl Appeals Irwas.suasmn T(s) KUMALO J RETIEF J (Ms) BAM J (Ms) MKHABELA AJ
A245/22, A248/22 A103/22; A163/22 ABI23; A9/23 IA34Q2 |AB9/23, A270721; ABOI22
KUMALO J MBONGWE J VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) MILLAR J COLLIS J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
Law Soclety Matters FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) lKUMALO J MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) BALOYI-MBEMBELE AJ (Ms lRETIEF J(Ms) BAM J (Ms) KUMALO J
570/22 26643/21. 24543/22 49486/22,26163/21,25149,35116/22 48190/21; 12992/17, 38246121 28871123 2977121, 26159/21 221048948, 21848/22, B24'23
MAKHOBA J NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) RETIEF J (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) BMOTHA J KHUMALQ J {fils} POTTERILL J (Ms) COWEN J (Ms}
, DE VOS AJ (Ms) LABUSCHAGNE AJ NOTHA J DAVIS J MKHABELA AJ MINNAAR AJ MOOKI AJ ALLY AJ
Criminal Appeals
[A285122; A317119 A102122, A199722 22 302122 A174122 [Admissions
“WEEKs. | m 4 = o WEEKS
Yoo o AUSUST - 11 AUGUST 5 Tt 3 :
| KOOVERIIE J (Ms) [KOOVERJIE J (Ms) SWANEPOEL J VAN DER SCHYFF J {Ms) VAN DER SCHYEF J (s) VAN DER SCHYEF J (Ms) i
61073/18 61073/18 61073/18 41405/19 41405/19 74991/16 74991/16 74991/16
2 ALY A ALLYAJ “[COWER T s, COWEN J ®st VAN DERWESTHUIZEN J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) [FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms)
21352/18 21352/18 80010/17 80010/17 40622/20 40622/20 91960/15 91960/15
3 MOLOPAJ (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) | JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ws)_|BAM J (Ms) BAM J (Ms)
73211110 23489722 23489/22 |55763/20 55763720
1 BOKAKO AJ (M) BOKAKO AJ (Nis) POTTERILL J (Ms) LENYAL) (os) LENYAI J (Ms) LENYATJ (Ms)
26135/17 2613517 35560/19 68824/11 68824/11 68824/11
5
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)_|POTTERILL (Vs MOLOPA J: PH MOLOPAJ:PH___ VAN DER SCHYFF J (M) ADANS 9. KHUMALO J (Ms) PRETORIUS J (Ms) “TKUMALO J
DAVIS J BASSON J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) NYATHI NYATHI J DAVIS J POTTERILLJ (Ms) RETIEF J (Ms)
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MAKHOBA J: CC MBONGWE J HOLLAND-MUTER J KOOVERJE J (Ms) MBONGWE J COLLIS J (Ms)
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) MAKHOBA J: CC PHAHLANE J (Ms): PHAHLANE J (#s):PH DE VOS AJ (Ms) FLATELA J {Ms} HASSIM AJ (Ms) KOOVERJIE J (Ms)
[NYATHI J PHAHLANE J (Ws):PH BAM J (Ms) BAM J (Ms) BOTSI-THULARE AJ (Ms) DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms) VAN NIEKERK AJ
|LABUSCHAGNE AJ LENYATJ (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (t4s) HOLLAND-MUTER J
MYBURGH AJ LENYATJ (Ms)
ALY AJ
= glisarameans s P 3 = = T = = e
TOLMAY J (Ms) COLLIS J (Ms) 53 (s} BASSON J (s} POTTERILL J (Ms) PHAHLANE J (Ms) MBONGWE J
HOLLAND-MUTER J SWANEPOEL J i0BA J BAM J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) MINNAAR AJ RETIEF J (Ms)
MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) HOLLAND-MUTER J MOOKI AJ INEUKIRCHER J (Ms) ALLY AJ Mo 3
OLIVERAJ MKHABELA AJ ALLY AJ BONGWE J MANAMELA AJ (Ms] BALOYI-MBEMBELE AJ (Ms)
] [ .




